

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

GUARDIANSHIP PETITION (L) NO. 3526 OF 2026

Hiral P. Patel .. Petitioner
V/s.
Sonal P. Patel .. Respondent

Adv. Spenta Kapadia a/w Adv. Munaf Virjee, Adv. Anuya Pathare i/b AMR
Law for Petitioner.

Ms. Sheetal Shah i/b Mehta & Girdharlal for Respondent.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 9th MARCH 2026

PC.:

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Time for the Petitioner to file and serve her Rejoinder is hereby extended till 16th March 2026. The matter shall come up for further consideration on 24th March 2026 under the caption "High on Board" instead of the earlier scheduled date of 11th March 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil