

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

GUARDIANSHIP PETITION (L) NO. 3526 OF 2026

Digitally signed
by IYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.03.25
19:01:16 +0530

Hiral P. Patel .. **Petitioner**
V/s.
Sonal P. Patel .. **Respondent**

Mr. Mustafa Doctor, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Spenta Kapadia, Mr. Munaf Virjee, Ms. Anuya Pathare i/b AMR Law for Petitioner.

Mr. Navroz Seervai, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Sheetal Shah, Ms. Simran John i/b Mehta & Girdharlal for Respondent.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr. Navroz Seervai, learned Senior Counsel who appears on behalf of Respondent, tenders an Affidavit-in-Sur-Rejoinder dated 18th March 2026. The same is taken on record.
2. Stand over to 30th March 2026 at 05:00 pm in Chamber.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil