

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

GUARDIANSHIP PETITION. LODGING NO. 3526 OF 2026

Hiral P. Patel ....PETITIONER

V/S

Sonal P. Patel ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Spenta Kapadia, Mr. Munaf Virjee, Ms. Anuya Pathare i/b  
AMR Law Advocate for Petitioner.

Ms. Sheetal Shah, i/b Mehta & Girdharlal, Advocate for  
Respondent

(Mention out of turn)

In Chamber

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ  
DUBASH J**

**DATE : 15th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 20/04/2026 ( at 5.30 pm).

**( ASSOCIATE )**