

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
GUARDIAN PETITION (L) NO. 3526 OF 2026

Digitally  
signed by  
AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV  
Date:  
2026.05.06  
15:08:51  
+0530

Hiral P. Patel .. Petitioner  
V/s.  
Sonal P. Patel .. Respondent

---

Mr. Mustafa Doctor, Senior Counsel a/w. Ms. Spenta Kapadia, Mr. Munaf Virjee, Ms. Anuya Pathare i/b. AMR Law for the Petitioner.

Dr. Birendra Saraf, Senior Counsel a/w. Ms. Sheetal Shah for the Respondent.

---

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> May 2026

P. C.:

1. During the course of these hearings, it appears that Respondent has addressed an e-mail/letter dated 30<sup>th</sup> April 2026 which has been responded to by an e-mail dated 5<sup>th</sup> May 2026 by the Petitioner. Both parties agree to unconditionally withdraw the said correspondence.
2. Needless to add, the aforesaid correspondence is being withdrawn in view of the parties being at an advanced stage of recording terms between them. However, such withdrawal shall not be construed as either party having given up any allegation contained in the said correspondence.
3. Place the matter on 7<sup>th</sup> May 2026 on the Supplementary Board at 10:30 am.

( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )

Ajay Jadhav